in accordance with
Rules 62,63 &6 5 of LIQ02
the Insolvency (England

Bialesi s 20152 Notice of statement of affairs

insolvency Act 1986.

&

Companies House

IR

11110/2019 #385
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

o
compammre [+ 0 5[5 [7 [ 5[5

2 Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | HOTELS EXPRESS LTD

bold black capitals.

|

Liquidator's name
Full forename(s) Zafar

Surname Igbal

Liquidator's address

Building name/number| Cooper Young & Partners Ltd

Street rHunter House

[ 108 Snakes Lane West

Post town | Woodford Green

County/Region [Essex

a1 [o[s[ [o[0]v]

Country |

u Liquidator's name @

Full forename(s}

© Other liguidator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname

another liquidator.

Liquidator's address @

Building name/number

0 Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Street

another liguidator,

Post town
County/Region

|
|
|
}
Postcode :__’_Ii[—v’—-r‘,i’_

Country

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQO2

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

6
Date 2P0 [0l P2lo1]e

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95{1A} of the
Insolvency Act 1986

@ Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

E Sign and date
Liquidator’s signature | Swnaive

Signature date WF; ’TW I?WFW

04/17 Version 1 0



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The cantact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name

Zafar lghal

All information on this form will appear on the
publi< record.

@ Where to send

Lompany name

Cooper Young & Partners Ltd

Hunter House

109 Snakes Lane West

{ Address

Woodford Green

County/Region

Essex

= [ilefsl fefoiv]

Country

, Post town

)4

(Teiephune

020 8498 0163

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[Z The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register,

( You have attached the required documents,

You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Compantes House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the quidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of

HOTELS EXPRESS LTD T/ A THE MORPETH INN
Company No 10897135

On the 20 September 2019 being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

I believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.
er7 S

Full Name — ..... S.U f .............. ”U G/H ........

Signed DTN

Dated 20-Sep-19



HOTELS EXPRESS LTD T/A THE MORPETH INN
Statement of Affairs as at 20 September 2019

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to
Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:
None Nil Nil

Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

Estimated total assets available for

Preferential creditors _

Signature 5!;’)4\ }"CV(/\ .................... Date: 20 September 2019



HOTELS EXPRESS LTD T/A THE MORPETH INN
Statement of Affairs as at 20 September 2019

Al - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to
Realise
£

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Liabilities
Preferential Creditors
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors

Debts secured by floating charge
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable(to carry forward)
Based on floating charge assets of Nil

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 SEPTEMBER 2003
Estimated (deficiency)/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applhcable (brought down)
Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims {excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Trade Creditors
Director and associated companies
HM Revenue & Customs - CT, PAYE/NI & VAT

Estimated deficiency as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders

Estimated total deficiency as regards members

Nil

Nil

Nil

{14,489.40)

(14,489 40)

(100)

(14,490.40)

-
Signature . ;L"'f"{—g;\.[}“ .................. Date: 20 September 2019



610Z dquaydag gz ;e /m \w\w_r& -+,a\43|m ainyeudig
[®0],
ow.mww.ﬁ
oHON PUON SHON o £NIN “wopBury poiun “uoidurequion seq peoy Eu._zu.:mﬁm s wlng
AUON] JUAN ION 00 DOV 1 AST ¢NN ‘uoidweyiiop 1sey peoy] playyaIg /7 peunweynjy deapley
AUON BUON ELLIN| 0681 9% 0£7 ‘ap1sAasiapy ‘apoog ‘enuan) DAL TSNy Jurg Japueiueg
QUoN BUON SUON] R LIE £¥5 "PlayaaisayD) “a501]) awiogsiny ‘osnoy 190 sedyueay
AUON SUON SUON [rA vl 7AY X41 LIHY “Adung ‘[iypay 10ans Y3y £6-6 ‘asnop a1 28pug OMO ] Iy 58D [0,
auopN ENON BUON 010 3A6 1M ‘uopuo] ‘leang sawe[ saddp 1 Tdd
JUON JUON] auopN uresadup) Qs zaD aysalpuquuen *Alg “weyos ‘aueT asnoymalyg £8 £o19 uaydaig
AUON JUON UON 6V 166 AV6 [INg Junue ‘gest x0g Od Py (jeuonen)) ssauisng Jajepy uetsuy
UGN SHON UON 006re’s “JASAYNIAL UMO(] [[EULIAL ‘mwu_iwnwmhw“w%mmz.ww“wm“w% SeD st
JUON SUON] SUON 00°059°F Jd9S FAM _coEEmezog ‘35010 auoispeoly 6 LwEm 1avuaeug
JUON 0N SUON 9z 16€1 XV 1 6X4 ‘satatag xe| uonerodion 'SIVALG [ D) 1D - swdsnDy 3y snusany] WH
hw_“””” bﬁ“%%m_.wﬁnﬁ hMGmmmmmwwm Ez%ﬁ SSAPPY JUBWIE[? fI0JIPAID JO aweN

S10JIpa17) paindasup) Jo Jsr]

NNI HIAdHOW FHL V/I ALT $STUIXT STILOH

g ampaydg




6107 12quaydag gz ey U ui. rv.._\m - arnyeudig
i 1 [L2 AR
VXé
{1
1 [ t L Areurpio ENN “wopBury paup ‘uoydweyiion ‘iseq peoy pRUYMIY (47 4Bwg whing
dn pagje> (7 )dn pajpe> PI24 Sa5eYs
junoure areys 10d PP SIIPYS | JO IUNOWIE | PIoY S3.PYS SSIPPY I2plOYaIeYG JO JWEN]
JooN [eunuou jooadA],
[ero1 2yl |umowie np]
YL
D 2Mmpayog
sl1apioyaJeyg Jo 1si]

NNI H1AJ40OW FHL V/L A1 SSHudX3 $19.10H




